

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12820/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in WP No. 29636/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.V.SURESHBABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

rr.-1.:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

rrs.-2 and 3:

Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master