

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29175/2008

S.KARTHIKEYAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHELLAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to list the application for deletion of several respondents before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest in view of Court's Order dated 15-12-2008 to list the matter for final disposal in the first week of March, 2009.

Registry has to comply with the Court's Order in view of status of notices and application filed by petitioner to delete unserved respondents.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar