

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12820/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in WP No. 29636/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.V.SURESHBABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29175 of 2008(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Dr. M.U.K.Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Selvaraju, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arunima, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For State of T.N.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

List these matters in March, 2010 for final disposal.