

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2842 OF 2010

S.KARTHIKEYAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.CHELLAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file statement of case.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|