

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834/2010

A.V.SURESHBABU &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PERUMAL . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2842/2010 (XII)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No(s). 2834/2010

Appellant has already filed statement of case which is already included in the appeal paper-books. Respondent has not filed the same within the prescribed period. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 2842/2010

There are two respondents in this appeal. The name of respondent No.2 has already been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 2.04.2009.

Service upon respondent No.1 is complete. None of the parties have filed any statement of case. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB