

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834/2010

A.V.SURESHBABU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2842/2010 (XII)

Date : 28-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellants seeks a short adjournment
on medical ground.

The matters stand adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER