

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834/2010

A. V. SURESHBABU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. PERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2842/2010 (XII)

Date : 02-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.
Ms. P. Ritika Rao, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for parties state that they may be granted some time to file a common list of dates and events and an agreed compilation of documents along with their respective written submissions and a separate list of citations with the judgments they propose to rely on. The same shall be exchanged by the parties within one week.
2. List after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER