

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834/2010

A.V.SURESHBABU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2842/2010 (XII)

Date : 23-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somya Shreni, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 22nd August, 2023, compliances of the last order have not been made inasmuch as the

common list of dates and convenience compilation have not been filed.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants states the same was filed last week. However, the office report is otherwise.

3. Learned counsel for the appellants are directed to file brief written submissions along with the decisions they propose to rely on while exchanging copies with each other within one week from today.

4. List on 13th September, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)