

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2834/2010

A.V.SURESHBABU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PERUMAL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2842/2010 (XII-B)

(FOR ON IA 59811/2014_

Date : 10-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. T Raja, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Sadh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Balaji Subramaniam AAG, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.

Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 11.12.2025.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)